TOWN OF JAMESTOWN ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW
N
Application for Exception or Variation under the Zoning Ordi dnce

Zoning Board of Review; : (b
Jamestown, R. 1. Date February 25,2021 &}‘
Gentlemen:

The undersigned hereby applies to the Zoning Board of Review for an exception or a variation in the
application of the provisions or regulations of the zoning ordinance affecting the following
described premises in the manner and on the grounds hereinafter set forth.

Applicant Michael & Sabrina Donnelly = Address. 429 Sampam Avenue, [amestown, RI

Owner David S. and |anice M. Martin Address c/o Stearns Farms -P.0. Box 506, Jamestown RI

Lessee Address

Location of premises: No. Corner Garboard Street & Stanchion Avenue Street

Assessor's Plat 15 Lot 268

Dimensions of lot: frontage 120 ft. depth 120 ft Area 14,400 sq. ft.

Zoning Districts in which premises are located: Use R-40 Area 40,000. Height 35 ft.
How long have you owned above premises? Under contract.

Is there a building on the premises at present? No

N o s W

Size of existing building N/a

Size of proposed building or alteration 1728 sa.ft.

8. Distance of proposed bldg. or alteration from lot lines:
front: 30 ft rear 46 ft. left side 29 ft. right side 39 ft.
9. Present use of premises: Vacantland

10. Proposed use of premises: Residential dwelling

Location of septic tank & well on lot - (from Garboard Street) septic system left rear - well
right front - see plan attached



11. Give extent of proposed alterations

onstructa new 4-bedroom single-family residenti

12, Number of famflies for which building.is to be arranged:

13. Have you submitted plans for above to Inspector of Buildings? Inguiries made told to apply for
Has the Inspector of Buildings refused a permit?

14. Provision or regulation of Zoning Ordinance or State Enabling Act underwhich application for

exception or variance is made:

Seeking a Special use permit from Article 3, Section 82-314C, High Groundwater Sub District “A”,
Article 6, Section 82-600 & 602 A & B, to construct a single-family dwelling with attached garage.
Install OWTS (see permit attached). Well was previously installed pursuant to Special Use Permit
granted June 27, 2018 recorded in the Land Evidence Records in Book 925 at Page 164.

15. State the grounds forexception or variance in this case

mcreased water runoff onto abuttme m‘onertles

Respectfully Submitted ;
Signature M oolllice:.
N .

Signature A« 24

Address 429 Sampam Avenue, Jamestown, RI
Telephone No. (401) 787-6289

NOTE: A LOCATION PLAN AND SKETCH AND DRAWINGS NECESSARY TO GIVE FULL
INFORMATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE APPLICATION.



Application of Michael & Sabrina Donnelly (David & Janice Martin, owners), whose property is
located at the corner of Garboard St. & Stanchion Ave. and further identified as Assessor’s Plat
15, Lot 268 for a special use permit from Article 3, Section 82-314, High Groundwater Table &
Impervious Layer Overlay District, District “A” review process to install a proposed rain garden,
septic system, and construct a new 4-bedroom single-family residential dwelling. Said property
is located in a R40 zone and contains 14,440 sq. ft.



z ¥l
L 4
-
-]
08Z-G1
FA % IvZ-sL ﬂ
. o 0z >
- TR .. .
i TRcTe | i gre-si N
81551 oz - :
624 6525}
= avz-5i
zz
LS AV 18¥D i
£pe-st
3Z-51 re
_— 82-6}
8
51
i
-Gi
z-51 erog| o I
vi
Bl ..J_..
18 GMYOS¥YD i ity
(4.?._‘.
s 215l
e 8z1
il i8i-51| O8L-5) g1-5i == e
11118 L G |
v ]
al vri-cy| erisi| zvis| wei-sy| owiesy o SES L »91-5H
£9 8 1
18161
£1




Propary Location:
Data of Tast Hole:
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
Department of Environmental Management
Office of Water Resourees

Site Evaluation Form -
Part A - Soil Profile Description  Application Numbey” _
Proparty Owner: David Martin = om0 L L .
Property LQca,i(!"Qne*-—w*S*ﬁm;ﬁhLQt! 5"’{%’( AP 19 Lot Z785’hme57 own:
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Soil Evaluator; _kevin Fetfzer License Numoer: _ D-4029
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FOR 0FF|CEU93LY
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J_a_ /Id///

Signature Authorizad Agent Drats

revised 5/8/01



RITVCH T OMR M g T RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
DGR | ONSITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

M\Wcm 30 NE_,AW_@ . ~ FORRIDEMUSEONLY . :
Bl | Y

B Oﬁw.\:\u uwm

DATERECEVED |/  AMOUNTRECENEDS -~ CHECK#_ 1 { NOTE

B} NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION E) A/E TECHNOLOGY TYPE * . L Daniel & _ Cota {prin), the underxigneifliceiised OWTS designer, 2.5_%_
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O ALTERATION Q VARIANCE e B e e s b e oo
L] REPAIR ) REDESIGN. : hes is trise and accuint . . , _ u

U TRANSFER U JOINT GWTS/WETLANDS PD Designer's .m._mam.:qo% Sl C L License # G 02,5

3 ,2,.\.. o g B R et - i...h... .\! P w‘ﬁs . %.M‘. y \as . k . i .u..xh . .
T e L S TR A A e Business/Company NameA &1 FUSAT WU o 17 R ¥a tof R &' 1 5 ST

- Q.m.<:. nwiz POLE# I cerlify that &) { am the owner:of the property indicaled under he site information on this appkicetion, bl wik hire a licensed
PLAT N T X T SUBDIVISI - NUMBER: OWTS instatier 1o instal the sysleim proposed herein, ¢} lhe system will be inslalled in strict sccardance wilh this spplicalion,
PLAT NUMBER _¢ = _.G.-.zpna BER 0. ¢ IVISION LOT NUMBER ) t wil hiro 8nc retain the iconced OWTS desigrer of 0ord fo wilndsa and inspect the inatsllalion of the systém, &} | assume
(>  SQUARE FEET 8l respansitilly for the trudh and sccurecy of U epiBgatiorand all liabiily and responsibitly:for any.improper inslalslions of
b . N the system on this sile-and-égree 1o hold the RIDEM: mmiless from-any end i cleims releling whalsoeyver to:the system. in

- . o & transfér application, | gokniowiedge: th ”.«w,_ia%...u.ﬁsa%nnoaﬁg%e{%fimag&ﬁuf
SUBDIVISION SITE SUITABILITY CERTIFICATION # _—— oo e , iy v e iy y. Ydh- SED
O K = A8 A 0 = =

oral A0 e T Phone Numbee iy 3 e e i
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ANy bt L A LTy B LA nw\m« y ¥ oy :
LAST NAME FIRST NANE M. et Bva dnuth mnd ccurecy of li'"giiﬂnf

Co. Eior g HM?%EM.J L veoisd : 2 YA _uu.,x.w,.v
NO. STREEY CITYITOWN 4P CODE

RIDER A DD A 8]

TR . . " . o e ==y A e 2 - m— e -
pREVious:siTE TESTING EX YEsCINO  APPLICATION® AR ﬁ,&s 7 | IMPORTANT: Additional terms of approval as circled.
DEPTH TO APPROVED WATER TABLE = 7~ HOW DETERMINED .o -/ & wail oot wim | A Bottom ofleachiog ares eicavaton must e nspecied by the RIDEM prior o piacement of sy gravelor sione
. d . s ! 3 . A e ngigiuagﬂﬁﬁgﬁusiihuaéﬁhﬁs&ﬁig
TESTHOLE# /1 DATEEXGAVATED - {." I’ ~ WETLANDS within 200° OF oiﬁn_«.mm.ﬂ_zo ey Sy st v < oy .
- ) i vee £ " . ATE Tachnolpgy: adetional staliation, operation or mainenance requirsments may apply (seée A/E Technology Certfication,)
im._.;zuam._,m»;_zh-_oz ﬂ YES- CINO RIDEMFILE# DATE _ & I . W..?E%uﬁgﬂ&gzg%g be filed in land evid rds priof to canlor
1areE sysTem O ves K wo

" H Proper emsion and sedimentation contrisismust be installed pror 1o sian of construction.
DESIGN INFORMATION 1. ‘tranafer: Soeorigina] peantt for-all applicable conditions.

BUILDING USE; ) Residential LY Commercial ) 5003\ of Permii and Operation/

WATER ﬁcv!k.ﬂ.ﬂ@.....:ﬂ.ﬁt»ﬁ. vater O pablic wetl & private weil Wwwmﬁmnm%wm cantract must be
s g § \v... ; =k . T ”v i m . v,
S$OFDESIGNUNITS ¢ [olronmm o S il .mma_ evidence records
UNIT DESIGN FLOW._©__gallons perc: ..~ (unit) TOVALOAILYFLOW _'1/.(/  galons | prior tn conformance”
TANK'SIZE /. > n < galions: DESIGN LOADINGRATE. .~ ./ .apdist] _
MINIMUM REQUIRED LEACHFIELDAREA 7“7 | square‘fest Signature. 4 RIDEM Oficd % ,

LEACHFIELD TYPE " onaw = 0 &2 . . oAy e T 5 Tl T, 7
TOTAL AREA OF LEACHFIELDPROVIDED | /" & _ square feet | TS e i e / M\ = .u\ A MLl

DESIGNER



Application Form
Jamestown Zoning Section 314
High Ground Water Table and

Impervious Layer Overlay District

SECTION I: GENERAL INFORMATION

MAILING ADDRESS: P-O. Box 508
Jamestown, Rl 02835

PLAT: _1'5 LOT: 268 LOT AREA: 14,400 S'F.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: To construct @ new dwelling, rain-garden and well.

SECTION 1I: SOIL INFORMATION
CLASS IV SOIL EVALUATOR:
NAME: Matthew"d._Cotta . RIDEM LICENSE #: D-4044 TELEPHONE: 401-294-4090

NUMBER QF S0IL EVALUATIONS: 4 ~ {ATTACH ALL SOIL EVALUATIONS)

SEPTH TO SEASONAL HIGH GROUNDWATER TABLE (IN INCHES); 24"

DEPTH TO CATEGORY 9 SOILS (IN INCHES): 24"

OFFICE ONLY: SUB-DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION: A or B

SECTION ITI: OWTS INFORMATION ‘

TYPE QF OWTS: Geomat 3900 RIDEM PERMIT #: 1615-0957

DISTANCE BETWEEN THE WELL AND LEACHFIELD: 100"

OWTS. AND WELL LOCATED ON THE SAME LOT AS THE STRUCTURE IT'SERVES? (Y JOR N
SECTION IV: SITE INFORMATION

TYPE OF STORMWATER CONTROL SYSTEM; Rain Garden

TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA (TOTAL LOT AREA - WETLAND AREA): 14,400 sf

FROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 1728 f
v IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE ALLOWED: 12%

% IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE PROPOSED: 12%
(AREA IMPERVIOUS / TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA)

1of2 HGWT APPLICATION Fo%ni; 22018
i



s-Em-'mN V: CONTACT INFORMATION
QWTS EESIGNER Daniel R. Cotta:

- RIDEMLICENSE #: D-5147
‘ ABBRESS qvﬂ ex:mm c:ounty Tltan - aume PKZD‘I

Exeter,Rl 02822

SIGNATURE: W@ﬁ'ﬁ‘“ ,_ o _DATE; 2/‘//1!

TBLEPH 401-294-4690 AL Ecetta@amencanengmaenngm com

1) “_-'-ﬂﬁsxm irick < .

ADDRESS: 400 South County Trau smte A201

Exeter,R1 02822

L ___ DATE; 2/9/%/
VAT DCoﬁa@amencanengineerngl com

LICANT CONTACT INFORMATION:  Michaet Donnelly

ADDRI:.SS 429 Sampan Avenue
‘ Jamestewn. Ri Q‘; 35

DATE.'?_— Ll Z |

- mtchaat dannelyj@gmatl com

SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS
Submit ohe copy of the following items for preliminary review. Applicant will be notified when additional

copies arerequired for Planning Board review.

"8 ;Evglnﬁaﬁbnéfﬁﬁcmde.ﬁli_fésults,.fbr,sité)
Stormwater Analysis

Prolea.u Narrative

Propdéed Building Floor Plans (if applicable)
Appréy@d RIDEM OWTS permit
Q&M Requirsments for Storbiwater Mitigation

L A A T

i.net with questions regarding HGWT applications

Jaftact Tean Lambert at.423-7193 or lambertifijamestownr

20f2 HGWT APPLICATION FORM 272018




FO_,

MICHAEL D'.NNELLY

Jamestown, Rhode Island

ASSESSOR’S M

JAMESTOWN

PREPARED FOR:

Michael Donnelly
429 Sampan Avenue
Jamestown, R.I. 02835

PREPARED BY:
AMERICAN ENGINEERING, INC.
400 South County Trail-Suite A201
Exeter, R.] 02822

January 22, 2021

AMERICAN ENGINEERING INC. Daniel R. Cotta, P.E., PLS.

400 Sonth County Traif - S' ute A207 Bxerer; RI 02822 (401)2944090  (401) 2943625, fazx‘




Introduction

Michael Donnelly is proposing to construct a 1,728 s.f. dwelling on their 14,400 s.f property located at the
corner of Stanchion Avenue and Garboard Street in Jamestown. The lot is also designated as Lot 268 on
Assessors Plat 15. The siteis currently entlrely wooded, A pervious crushed stone driveway is proposed to
aceess the site. A 4-bedioom OWTS desigs consisting of a Septi-Tech Advanced Treatment System disposing
t at field hias begn approved by RIDEM (Application No. 1615-0957). As a condition of approval, the
system will be required to be maintained by 4 licensed maintenanie firm and evidence of that requirement will
be recorded in Land Bvidence Records to ensure future owners are aware of the requirement.

Flood Zone Designation:

EMA) Flood Thsurance Rate Map (FIRM Commuriity Panel
cates that the site falls entucly within Zone “X”, an area of

’I‘he Federal ‘Emergency Management '
{ AR

minitnal ﬂoadmg )

Runoff Caleulations

The runoff volume will be detained in two rain gardens. One of the rain gardens is designed on the northerly
side of the site while the other is designed on the southwestern corner of the lot. The design for the rain garden
was based on the.10-year storm event. The storage volume was based upon the difference of runoff from the
existing conditions to the proposed. Specific runoff percentages have been established for various ground
covers. See attached Excel sheet for-calculations.

Summary

Michael Donnelly is proposing to construct a 1,728 5.f. dwelling on their 14,400 s.f existing lot of record. An
advanced treatment demtmfymg septic-systein has been utilized on the'project, The project has been designed in
accordance with the Town of Jamestown’s regulations for managing stormwater as well as “The State of Rhode
Island Stormwater management Guidelines for Individual Single-Family Residential Lot Development.”

N EN GINEERING : INC Daniel R.. Cotta, PE., PL.S.

400- Stk Caungr Tmz! Sudre A201 Exmr, RI 02822 {407) 2044090 (#07) 2943625 fax




JOB NUMBER: 117159 - Lot 268

DATE: 1/22/2020-

EXISTING:

JAMESTOWN DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

BASED ON 10-YEAR STORM-EVENT (4.9")

FOR:

Michael Donnelly

ADDRESS: | _

StanchionAve

TOWN:

JAMESTOWN

GROUND COVER

AREA (FT?)

VOLUME (FT3)

PERCENT RUNOFF

RUNOFF (FT3)

BARE SOIL

0.00

40%

0.00

GRASSLAND -

35%

0.00

CULTIVATED

30%.

000

TIMBER/FOREST

882.00

LAWN 0-5%

15%.

0.00

>0-5%

0.00

30%

0.00

ROOFS

0.00

95%

0.00

PAVED AREAS

0.00

85%

0.00

GRAVEL

0:00

60%

0.00

TOTAL:

5880.00

N/A

882.00

PROPOSED:

GROUND COVER

VOLUME (FT*]

PERCENT RUNOFF

RUNOFF (FT3)

BARE SOIL

0.00

40%

0.00

GRASSLAND

0.00

35%

0.00

CULTIVATED

30%

0.00

TIMBER/FOREST

5%

0.00

LAWN 0-5%

15%

776.16

>0-5%

30%

0.00

ROOFS

95%

670.32

PAVED AREAS

85%

0.00

GRAVEL

60%

0.00

TOTAL:

5880.00

_N/A

1446.48:

TOTAL STORAGE REQUIRED {FT%) =

564.48

RAIN GARDEN 'A' (8" DEEP):

RAIN GARDEN '8' (8" DEEP):

TOP OF GARDEN

BOTTOM OF GARDEN

ELEV.

61.50

60.83

AREA (SF)

1028.90

791.00

STORAGE

RAIN GARDEN (8" DEEP);

TOP OF GARDEN

BOTTOM OF GARDEN

ELEV.

0.00

0.00

AREA (SF)

0.00

0.00

STORAGE

0

TOP OF GARDEN

BOTTOM OF GARDEN

ELEV,

OQQ

0.00

AREA (SF)

0.00;

0.00

STORAGE

ZOy..

RAIN GARDEN (8"DEEP);

TOP OF GARDEN

BOTTOM OF GARDEN

ELEV.

0.00

0.00

AREA (SF)

0.00

0.00

STORAGE

| STORAGE PROVIDED (FT*) = | 606:3637 |

5T 5o |

v




Town of Jamestown, Rhode Island
Engineering/GIS Office

93 Narragansett Ave ¢ Jamestown, RI 02835 - 1509

Date: February 11, 2021
To:  Lisa Bryer, Town Planner, Acting Zoning Officer
From: Jean Lambert, P.E,

RE:  Zoning Section 82-314: High Groundwater Table and Impervious Overlay District, Sub-District A
David Martin: AP 15, Lot 268; P-6, Stanchion Street, Jamestown, Rl

The above referenced project was previously presented to the Planning Commission on February 7, 2018. At
that time, staff determined that the project was in compliance with the High Groundwater Ordinance and the
Commission issued a recommendation for approval to the Zoning Board on February 9, 2018.

On June 26, 2018, the project was presented to the Zoning Board of Review and a special use permit was issued
on June 27, 2018.

The applicant did not proceed with construction in 2018.

In January 2021, a modified site plan was submitted by American Engineering, Inc. The current proposal is
substantially the same as the original submission. The following items are slightly different:
e The house area is now 1728 sf (was 1713 sf).
The proposed impervious cover is now 12.0% (was 11.99%).
One rain garden is proposed with an area of 1078 sf (was 1000 sf) and a storage volume of 606 cf (was
two rain gardens with a volume of 573 cf)
» Driveway access is now oriented from Garboard Street (was from Stanchion Avenue)

I find that the proposed project complies with the High Groundwater Ordinance and current requirements. The
existing finding of facts and conditions of approval from the Planning Commission are valid with the minor
changes noted above.

Additional Recommendations/Conclusions:

¢ An as-built plan should be provided at the completion of construction depicting the size and location of the
house, size and location of the rain garden, and verifying the elevations and grading shown on the proposed
site plan.

e After installation, the OWTS (RIDEM OWTS permit 1615-0957) must be inspected and maintained as
required by the Town Onsite Wastewater Management Program. A maintenance contract must be recorded
in the land evidence records and a copy of the recorded document shall be submitted to the Planning
Department.

¢ The rain garden shown on the approved site plan must be installed and maintained as outlined on the rain
garden notes on the approved site plan. Rain garden maintenance requirements should be recorded into the
land evidence record and a copy of the recorded Operation and Maintenance requirements shall be
submitted to the Planning Department.

¢ FErosion and sediment controls shall be installed at the down gradient limit of site disturbance and
maintained until final stabilization of the site is attained.

Attachments: Current site plan (rev dated 2/4/2021), GIS site locus plan, 2018 Zoning permit, 2018 Planning
recommendation with HGWT review memo, previous site plan (dated 1/5/2018)

Phone: 401-423-7193 Fax: 401-423-7226 Email: jlambert@jamestownri.net
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ZONING BOARDQF REVIEW wos4943

\ Bk = 925 Paz 1&%
Town of Jamestown
93 Narraganseit Avenue Jamestown, Rhode Istand
401.423.7200 028351199

June 27, 2018
Michael Cabral
850 Bast Shore Rd.
Jamestown, RI 02835

Deay Mr. Qabral,

The following is the decision on your Petition heard by the
Town of Jamestown Zoning Board of Review on June 26, 2018.

After testimony was completed at the public hearing for
which due notice was given and a record kept, the Town of
Jamestown Zoning Board of HReview, after taking into
consideration all of the testimony and exhibits at the
public hearing, makes the following determination:

A motion was made by Terence Livingston and seconded by
Richard Boren to grant the reguest of Michael Cabral (David
& Janice Martin, owner), whose property is located at
Garboard St. & Stanchion Ave., and further identified as
Assessor’s Plat 15, Lot 268 for a special use permit from
Article 3, Section 82-314C, High Groundwater Sub district
“AY Article &, Section 82-600, & 602 A & B, Special Use
Permit to construct a single family dwelling with detached
garage. Install OWTS and well.

This Board has determined that this application does
satisfy the regquirements of ARTICLE 6, SECTIONS 600 and
802,

This Special Use Permit is granted with the following
restriction/condition(s):

This project must be constructed in strict accordance with
the site and building plana duly approved by this Board.

The applicant shall abide by the recommended condition of
approval for both lots by the Planning Board - Three
bedroom dwelling only shall be constructed on lots 268 &
218,




Dok  WONS4943
® P3RS Fas 1465

This motion is based on the following findings of facl:

1. Baid property is located in a R40 zone and contains
14,400 sq. ft.

2. The applicant is proposing to construct a 1713 sq. ft.
dwelling on lot 268,

3. The applicant is proposing to construct a 1727 sq. ft,
dwelling on lot 27RB.

4, Testimony in lot 268 is incorporated in this decision.

5, The dwelling in lots 268 & 278 application was for 3
bedroom dwellings.

6. Impervious coverage on both lots is 11,98%.

7. There were neighbors who obiected and stated they were
unabie to hire an expert to support thelr position.

8. The Town's engineer, Jean Lambert opined that in her
professional judgement the reqguest for development
within $2-314 have been metb.

The motion carried by a vote of 5§ -0.

Richard Boren, Joseph Logan, Dean Wagner, Terence
Livingston and Edward Gromada woted in favor of the motion,

Marcy Coleman and Judith Bell were not seated and lisa
Hough was absent.

This variance/special use permit shall expire one year from
the date of granting unless the applicant exercises the
permission granted.

Very truly yours,

Richard Boren, Chairman
Jamestown Zoning Board of Review
RB/pw
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MEMORA‘NDUM

Jamestown Zoning Board of Review

Lisa Bryer, AICP, Town Planner

Application Martin-Cabral for Zoning Section 82-314:
High Groundwater Table and Impervious Overlay Distriet,
Sub-District A: AP 15, Lot 268; P-6, Stanchion Street,
Jamestown, Rl

DATE: February 9,2018

At the February 7, 2017 Planning Commiission meeting, the Planning Commission voted
unanimously to recommend to the Jamestown Zoning Board, approval of the application
of David and Janice Martin, owners, Michael Cabral, applicant: AP 15, Lot 268; P-5,
Stanchion m }xmstown, RI; being reviewed under Zoning Ordinance Section 314 -
HighGr wate  Overlay District Sub-district A review in
mﬁmecmﬂs tﬁepimmm’m'fmsj " m for David and Janice Martin,
Jocated at Pole #6 Stanchion Avenue, hmtm Ri Sheet 1 of 1. Dated,
01/18/2018, by American Engineering, Inc., Daniel R. Cofts, Professionsi
Engineer/Professions! Land Surveyor, 400 South County Trail - Sulte A 201,
Exeter, Rhode Island 02822, The recomunendation for approval is based on the
following findings of facts as amended:

| 3 Pragmty;s 34400 sfin area end is located in an R-40 Zoning District;

2. The applicant is proposing to construct 2 1713-square foot dwelling with a crushed
stone driveway;

3. The existing site is uadeveloped. Existing impervious coveris O sf:

4. Four (4) soil evaluations were conducted on the property. The results indicate a
24 inch seasonal high water table and 24" inches o category 9 soils. The site falls
under Sub-distriet “A" requirements of the High Groundwater Table and
Impervious Overlay District. The maximun impervious cover allowed is 12%;

5. The applicant proposes o construct a 3-bedroom house, garage, crushed stone

driveway, well, and an 4-bedroom advanced treatment OWTS (RIDEM permit
#1615-0057; Septi-tech to o geomat);

6. The proposed impervious cover is proposed to be 11.99 percent;

7. The spplicant’s representative Dan Cotta, PLS, PE, represented the applicant before
the Planning Commission on 2/7/18. The applicant and prospective buyer Michael
Cabral was prosent at the meeting and has provided an owner authorization form from
the owners, David and Jamice Martin;




Zoning Memo
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Page 20£2

8. The applicants engineer has submitted a Water Volume Calculations Report dated
January 5, 2018 which addresses stormwater treatrent by two rain gardens with an
approximate area of 1000 square feet and a storage volume of approximately $73
cubic feet. The proposed rain gardens exceed the required storage volume of 564
cubic feet. The rain gardens provide treatment for the 1™ water quality volume and
provides storage for the increased storm waler ninoft associated with a 10-year frequency

9. Jamestown Engincer Jean Lambert provided correspondence to Chris Costa, Building
Official and Lisa Bryer, Town Planner dated January 24, 2018 regarding the Martin
application with respect to Zoning Section 314 (attached) which notes that, the
proposal, in her professional judgement, the requirements for development within 82-
314 of the Zoning Ordinance have been met.

Recommended Conditions of Approval

I. A Special Use Penmit for Scction 314 is reguired from the Zoning Board of Review;

2. Anas-built plan should be provided at the completion of construction to the Bm’ldmg
Official depicting the size and location of the house, size and location of the rein
gardens, and verifying the elevations and grading shown on the proposed site plan.

3. The OWTS must be inspected and maintained as required by the Town Onsite
Wastewater Management Program. A maintenance contract must be recorded in the
imﬁewmmsméamyofﬁcmméacmuﬁsimiiiwsubsmttedtot}w
Planning Depa

4, mawamm Maintenance (O & M) Plan (reproduced in 8.5” x 11" for the
stormwater mitigation (rain gardens) shall be recorded in the Office of the Town
Clerk with the Zoning Approval and evidence of such shall be provided fo the Zoning
Enforcement Officer. and a copy of the recorded Opezation and Maintenance
requirements shall be submitted to the Planning Department,

5. An erosion and sediment control permit will be required from the building official
prior to com nent of construction. Erosion and sediment controls shall be
installed at the down gradieat limit of disturbance as shown on the site plans. Erosion

controls shall be maintained until final stabilization is achieved on the site.

6. The proposed gravel driveway will remain as such in perpetuity unless Zoning Board
approval is granted for a change in the future.

G IENCe

Attachments:
Memo from Jean Lambert dated January 24, 2018

C:  Chris Costa, Building Official, Zoning Offic




Town of Jamestown, Rhode Island

Engineering/GIS Ofig5; 995 Pe: 168
03 Narragansett Ave # Jamestown, RI 02835 - 1508

Date:  January 24, 2018
To:  Chris Costs, Building Official _

3 _ e RECEIVED FOR RECORD

Lisa Bryer, Town Flanner Jul 25,2018 U3
JAMESTONM TOMH CLERK

From: Jlean lamber, PE THERYL o, FERMSYRON. O

RE:  Zoning Section 82-314: High Groundwater Table and Impervious Overlay District, Sub-District A
David Martin: AP 13, Lot 268; P8, Stsnchion Street, Jamestown, RI

Fhave reviewed the site plans and storm water analysis prepared by American Engincering, Inc. for the above

Muz&wﬁwﬁ-ﬁtém
ns léwmﬁnam The existing site is undeveloped. Existing impervious cover is 0 sf,
Four (4} soil evaluations were conducted on the property. The results indicate a 24 inch seasonat high water

table and 24" inches to category 9 soils. The site falls under Sub.district “A” requirements of the High
Groundwater Table and Impervious Overlay District, The maximum impervious cover allowed is 12%.

‘Ehe:;apﬁcmt to construct & house, garage, crushed stone driveway, well, and an advanced treatment
{}mmmm#mmﬂ Septi-tech to a geomat). The tolal proposed impervious cover is 1713 sf

(31.99%). Two rain gardens are proposed. The roquired rain parden storage volume for the new rooflops is 564
cubic feet. A flow through foundation is proposed.

mmmwmm&mwmmwmmMmmmewm of 1000 square
feet and a stomge volume of approximately 573 cubic feel, The proposed rain pardens exceed the required
storage volume of 564 cubic foct. The min gardens provide treatment for the 1™ water quality volume and
pmvmmmgeﬁx&einmmmm“mﬁ‘nmmmﬂwwﬁwmcymm

) Anas—buﬁwki%smwwwﬁwﬂﬂkm@amnafmmmmmgm&&mmﬂfthc
house, size and location of the rain gordens, and verifying the elevations and grading shown on theproposed
site plan,

»  The OWTS must be inspected and maintained as required by the Town Ongite Wastewster Management
Program. A maintenance contract must be recorded in the land evidence records and & copy of thereconded
document shall be submitied to the Planming Department.

s Rain garden mainienance requiremnents should be recorded into the land evideno rvord and a copy of the
recorded Operation and Mainfenance roquircrncents shall be submitted (o the Planning Department.

s An erosion and sediment control permit will be required from the building official prior to commencement
of construction. Erosion and sediment controls shall be installed at the down gradient limit of disturbance as
shown on the sitc plass. Erosion controls shall be maintained until final stabilization i3 achieved on thesite.

In my professional judgement, the requirements for development within §2-314 Sub-District A have been met.

Phone: 401-423-7193  Fax: 401-423-7226  Email: jlamber@jnmestownri.net
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PARCEL ZONING: R-40 [MODIFIED]|

MIN LOT SiZE = 20,000 S.F. (MODIFIED)

MIN LOT WIDTH = 100*(MODIFIED)

FRONT SETBACK-PRINCIPAL = 30'(MODIFIED)
FRONT SETBACK-SECONDARY=15'(MODIFIED)
SIDE SETBACK = 10'(MODIFIED)

REAR SETBACK = 30(MQODIFIED)

MAX LOT COVERAGE = 25%(MODIFIED)

4 Eranite Boun,
| Found

STAKE OUT NOTE:

RAINGARDEN AND GEOMAT
WILL BE STAKED PRIOR 7O
CONSTRUCTION IN ORDER

TO PREVENT TRAFFIC THROUGH
THOSE AREAS.

1S UYL,

Backstay St
WATER QUALITY CALCULATIONS: AP 15, Lot 255
PROPOSED HOUSE IMPERVIOUS AREA=1,728 s.f

1,728 s X 1" =144 C.F. REQUIRED

Existng Deck

- 565 C.F. REQUIRED TO MITIGATE INCREASED
RUNOFF FOR 10-YEAR FREQUENCY STORM PER
THE TOWN OF JAMESTOWN HGWT ORDINANCE
806 C.F. PROVIDED

J

y

LOCUS MAP

NOT TO SCALE

BEING A.P. 15 LOT 268
LOT AREA = 14,400 SF

=
Existing Septic a
Cover

TESTHOLE & PERCOLATION DATA v

TH A - VERIFIED @ 24" {1615-0957)

TH B - VERIFIED @ 24" (1615-0957)

TH 3 - VERIFIED @ 24" (1615-0957) =

TH 4 - VERFIED @ 24" (1615-0957) | i

Large o~ | {
Stuen, | Approx. OWTS |
1"=sow

eSS

0, ~

Well 200" RADIUS MAP

AP 15, —— T —
/

A.P. 15, Ex. OWTS per
Lot 169

Lot 170 App. #015-38

—

AP.15,
Lot 173

/

A /

#0215-71ol l

5
ﬁ;ik“ /

176

_

Well LD T S— ﬁ.\ s
par
WISHer

Ex. OWTS per
App. #0115-0438

/
//\
,r'l; | \

Prop. OWTS per TH-2
App. #1615-0856

-4

15,
Lot 271

AP.15 Lot 278

4-Bedmom
Dwatling
Slab Elev. = 63.00
or Abave

—_—

—
Granite Bound
Found

AP 15, Lot 269

OWTs por

per

#9718.3070
-

A
—

/ 'Ex. OWTS per
App. #0115-2202

Existing
Dwelling

I EROSION CONTROL & SOIL STABILIZATION PROGRAM
1.

DENUDED SLOPES SHALL NOT BE UNATTENDED OR EXPOSED FOR EXCESSIVE ‘
2.

FERIODS OF TME SUCH AS THE INACTIVE WINTER SEASON.

ALL DISTURBED SLOPES EITHER NEWLY CREATED OR EXPOSED PRIOR TO OCTOBER

16, §HALL BE SEEDED OR PROTECTED BY THAT DATE FOR ANY WORK COMPLETED

DURING EACH CONSTRUGTION PERIOD,

3. THE TOPSOIL SHALL HAVE A SANDY LOAM TEXTURE RELATIVELY FREE OF SUBSOIL
MATERIAL, STONES, ROOTS, LUMPS OF SQIL, TREE LIMBS, TRASH OR GONSTRUCTION
DEBRIS, AND SHALL CONFORM WITH R. I. STANDARD SPECIFICATION M. 20.

4. THE SEED MIX SHALL BE INOCULATED WITHIN 24 HOURS, BEFORE MIXING AND

PLANTING, WITH APPROPRIATE INOCULUM FOR EACH VARIETY.

THE DESIGN MIX SHALL BE COMPRISED OF THE FOLLOWING: PERMANENT SEEDING

MIXTURES: A - MOWED AREA: ALL FLAT OR SLOPES LESS THAN :1

MIXTURE % BY WT. SEEDING DATES

RED FESCUE 7% APRIL 1 - JUNE 15

KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS 15 AUG.15-0CT. 1§

COLONIAL BENTGRASS 5

PERENNIAL RYEGRASS 5

@

5
'S

>.
=
-
HN
pd
Z
@,
a
-
L
<
I
O
=

TOTAL 100#/ACRE
PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURES:

«Q
=8
<
26
M3
5
Sa
<

(8]
2
Z
L
>
<
=z
Q
I
O
g
'_
v
©
3+
w
-
O
o

B - UNMCWED AREA OR INFREQUENTLY MOWED: FLAT OR SLOPES GREATER THAN
1

MIXTURE

RED FESCUE
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS &
COLONIAL BENTGRASS 5
BIRDSFOOT TREFOIL 15

p
o
®
2
=
@
-
7
z
=
@]
=

% BY WT.
75 APRIL 1 - JUNE 15

SEEDING DATES
AUG, 15-0CT. 15

TOTAL 100#AGRE
TEMPORARY TREATMENTS SHALL CONSIST OF A HAY, STRAW OR FISER MULCH OR
PROTECTIVE COVERS SUCH AS A MAT OR FIBER LINING (BURLAP, JUTE, FIRERGLASS.
NETTING, EXCELSIOR BLANKETS). THEY SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTG THE WORK
AS WARRANTED OR AS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER.
HAY OR STRAW APPLICATIONS SHOULD BE IN THE AMOUNT OF 3000-4000 LES/AC.
ALL HAYBALES OR TEMPORARY PROTECTION SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL AN
ACCEPTABLE STAND CF GRASS OR APPROVED GROUND COVER IS ESTABLISHED, IF
NEEDED, TEMPORARY SEEDING CAN BE USED TO HELP MINIMIZE ERTSION. A
TEMPORARY SEEDING GUIDE MUST BE INCLUDED AS A REFERENCE. THE FOLLOWING
SPECIES ARE RECOMMENDED:

SPECIES LBS/AGRE

® N

1BS/1,000 SQ. FT. SEEDING DATES

JAMESTOWN, R.I. 02835

ANNUAL
RYEGRASS
PERENMIAL

a0 MAR. 15 - JUNE 1§

a MAY 15 - AUGUST 15
MAY 15 - AUGUST 15
AUGUST 15 - JUNE 15

MAR. 15 - JUNE 15

a0
120
120
WEEPING

LOVEGRASS 20 05 MAY 1 - JUNE 30

THE CONTRACTOR MUST REPAIR AND OR RESEED ANY AREAS THAT DO NOT DEVELOP

WITHIN THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AND HE SHALL DO SO AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE.

THE NORMAL ACCEPTABLE SEASONAL SEEDING DATES ARE APRIL 18T THRU QCT. 15TH.

ALL FILL SHALL BE THOROUGHLY COMPACTEN UPON PLACEMENT IN STRICT

‘CONFORMANCE WITH THE R..D.P.W. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 202.

- STABILIZATION OF ONE FORM OR ANOTHER AS DESCRIBED ABOVE SHALL BE ACHIEVED
WITHIN 15 DAYS OF FINAL GRADING.

. STOCKPILES OF TOPSOILS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED NEAR WATERWAYS OR WETLANDS,

THEY SHALL HAVE SIDE SLOPES NO GREATER THAN 30% AND STOCKPILES SHALL ALSO

BE SEEDED AND/CR STARILIZED.

ON BOTH STEEP AND LONG SLOPES CONSIDERATION SHOULD BE GIVEN TO "CRIMPING”

OR "TRACKING'" TO TACK DOWN MULCH APPLICATIONS.

REFERENCE THE SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PROGRAM AND ORDER OF PROCEDURE FOR

PROPER GOORDINATION.

SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PROGRAM

1. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SUBJECT TQ EROSIVE TENDENCIES WHETHER THEY ARE
NEWLY FILLED GR EXCAVATED SHALL RECEJVE SUITABLE SLOPE PROTEGTION.

2. DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR DEVELOPER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING DRAINAGE AND RUNCFF FLOW DURING STORMS AND
PERIODS OF RAINFALL.

3. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN 8O AS TO PREVENT ANY UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FROM

Date: 11222021

REVISIONS

L

10.
1.

i

—_—
@

®
“REVISION

&

Vacant

PROPOSED GRADE
EL. 62.33

—

FPROPOSED GRADE
EL £2.33

<

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING GRADE_/

EL €2.00

WATER TABLE

o

EXISTING GRADE
EL 62,10

=

EL. £0.00 '\1
—_— —_ == -I ———————
[ %

T WATERTABLE
""" 6010

aged

4“DIA. PERFORATED

shouid be removed and replenished to orginal depth svery year.

3. The amended soil laysr should be a 50/50 mixture of the excavated native soil and mature organic compost.

4. A crushed stons entrance should be instafled at the inflow to prevent channeling.

5. A barm to detain stormwater should be consiructed along the downhil side perpendicuiar ta the slope.

8. Be suro that the soff within the rain gardens does not bacome campacted by construction activity. if solf becomes severely compacted it may
need fo ba tilled and amended to maintain proper drainage.

7. Rain gardens should be inspacted following at ioast the first two. precipitation events of at isast 1.0 Inch to ensure that the system is
funclioning properly. Thereafter, the rain garden shell be monitored and maintained by the property owner or dasignee fo asstire proper
functioning, pfant grawth and survival. Plants shail be replaced an an as-nesded basis during the growing season.

8. Siti’sediment shall be removed from tha rain garden when the accumilation exceeds one inch, or when water ‘pond’s on the surface for more
than 48 hours. The lop few inches of matartal shail be removed and shail be replaced with frash soil mixfure and muich,

9. Pruning or replacement of woody vegetation shall occur wher dead or dying vegetation is observed.

10. Soif erosion gulies shali be repalred when they occur.

11. Fertilizer or pesticides shafi not be appiled ta plants within the rain garden.

12. Peronnial plants and ground cover shalf be replaced as necessary to maintsin an adequate vegetated ground cover.

13. All roof leadars are {0 be diverted into the proposed rain gardens

14. The rain garden should be inspected ennually by the property owner or desigriee and maintenance provided by self or professional it

RAIN GARDEN DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

rop. ) BOTTOM OF mz‘_f,l——l
' BOTTOM OF 1'x 2 PVG PIPE SPACED 10 FOOTING EL. 58.83
|| : —_— FOOTING EL. 58.83 Rl L
—~ - ‘/ / — — / FOUNDATION CROSS SECTION
— -
P, 15, Ex OWTS por A - 3 Rain Garden Notes: NOTTOSCALE
[ot 250 App- 50446 T —— e a’ — - 1. The bottom of the rain gardens should be level to tha even fon of and increase Infiltration capacily.
I 4 e — 2. The rain gardens shoufd have a 2-4 inch amended soil layer and a 2-3 inch layer of non-dyed eged shredded hariwood muich. The mufch FEMA DETERMINATION

ZONE "X" - AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD
PANEL NO. - 44005C0067J
REVISED - SEPTEMBER 4, 2013

20

=]

20

Scale 1" = 20’

THIS PLAN IS TO BE INDEXED
UNDER THE FOLLOWING ROADS:
1. GARBOARD STREET

2. STANCHION AVENUE

- ENTERING EITHER EXISTING OR PROPOSED DRAINAGE OR SEWER STRUCTURES.
4. SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSPECTED PERIODICALLY AND AFTER
PERIODS OF RAINFALL. SUCH DEVICES SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AS NEEDED.
8. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN SO AS NOT TO PLAGE "REMOVED SEDIMENTS" WTHIN THE PATH
OF EXISTING, NEWLY CREATED (BOTH TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT) OR PROPOSED
WATERCOURSES OR THOSE AREAS SUBJECT TO STORM WATER FLOW.
ADDITIONAL HAYBALES, SILT FENCE OR SANDBAGS SHALL BE LOCATED AS CONDRIONS
WARRANT QR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
7. REFERENCE THE "RHODE ISLAND ERDSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK"
PREPARED BY THE U.S. DEFT. OF AGRICULTURE, SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE, 1989,
'WITH ANY AMENDMENTS, AS A GUIDE.

ORDER OF PROCEDURE

1. IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION OF THE CLEARING AND GRUBBING OPERATION AND
PRIOR TO ANY GRADING, TEMPORARY HAYBALES, SILTFENCE OR SANDBAGS SHALL RE
PLAGED OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANGE AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. {l.E. ALONG
NEW ROADWAYS, STREAMBANKS, CRITICAL AREAS, ETC.)

2. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE PERIODICALLY
CLEANED AND MAINTAINED AS PER THE RESPECTIVE PROGRAMS DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION.

IF WORK PROGRESS |S TO BE INTERRUPTED AT ANY TIME, REFERENCE EROSION AND

SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PROGRAMS FOR TEMPORARY CONTROL.

MATTHEW J. COTTA

6

FINISH GRADE S~ 6770 4" BLACK PVC REDUCER

ALL PIPE BELOW REDUCER
TO BE 47 DIA. SCH. 35 PVC

6" DIA. COLLEGTOR LINE /

1% SLOPE
TYPICAL CONNECTION TO ROOF DRAINAGE

NOT TO SCALE

DOWNSPOUT (SEE BUILDING PLANS)

MAINTENANCE AND RESPONSIBILITY

1. THE CONSTRUCTION SUPERINTENDENT SHALL HAVE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
THE DESIGN IMPLEMENTATION. HE SHALL ALSO BE RESFONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT
ALL CONSTRUCTION WORKERS AND SUB-CONTRAGTORS ARE AWARE OF THE
PROVISIONS OF THE PLAN AND THE ENGINEER'S REPORT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL ASPECTS OF THE
DESIGN PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL BY THE TOWN. DURING THAT TIME, ALL EROSION
AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES SHOULD BE CHECKED ON A WEEKLY BASIS
AS WELL AS AFTER EACH SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL. ALL SUCH MEASURES SHOULD BE
CLEANED OR REPLACED AS NECESSARY.

3 REPLANTING, REGRADING OR OTHER REPAIRS NEEDED AS A RESULT OF EROSION AND
SEDIMENTATION SHOULD BE DONE PROMPTLY.

NOTES:

ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES TO REMAIN FOR 3 CONSECUTIVE
MOWINGS.

CONTRACTOR TO CALL PUBLIC WORKS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
AND AGAIN FOR FINAL INSPECTION.

THIS SITE AS DESIGNED WILL HAVE NO ADVERSE EFFECT ON
ABUTTING PROPERTIES ASSUMING EROSION CONTROL PLAN IS
IMPLEMENTED.

FOR DRIVEWAYS SLOPING DOWN TOWARD THE ROAD HAYBALES TO
BE SET ACROSS DRIVEWAY AT THE END OF DAY.

CONSTRUCTION TO COMMENCE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING
APPROVAL AND WILL TAKE APPROXIMATELY 6 MONTHS TO
COMPLETE.

nesded,
CERTIFICATION:

PROVIDE

CRUSH STONE THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN CONDUCTED AND THE PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO
@ OUTLET SECTION 9 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE RHODE ISLAND STATE BOARD
OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS ON NOVEMBER 25, 2015, AS
FOLLOWS:
Rain Garden:
TYPE OF SURVEY: MEASUREMENT SPECIFICATION;
Top of Garden Elev. 61.50 COMPILATION PLAN CLASS v

Bottom of Garden Eiev. 60.83
Storage Volume Provided

1028 s.f. Top of Garden + 791 s.f
Bottom of Garden /2 x 8= 606 c.f.

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY ACCURACY T2

DISCLAIMER:

THIS COMPILATION PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FROM SOURCES OF INFORMATION AND DATA
WHOSE POSITIONAL ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED. THE PROPERTY
LINES DEPICTED HEREON DO NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY QPFINION, AND OTHER

GENERAL NOTES

1. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESFONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY AND ALL PERMITS
REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND THE MUNICIPALITY PRIOR TO .

COMMENCING ANY WORK.

2. IT SHALL ALSO BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF
ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, AND ABUTTING PROPERTIES. THE COST OF ANY
REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED (TEMS SHALL BE BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COCRDINATE ALL WORK WITH THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT AND ALL UTILTY INSTALLATIONS AND INSPECTIONS WITH THE APPROPRIATE
UTILITY CO.. A 48 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE IS BEFORE WORK ( g

ALL WORK I THE STATE'S ROW WILL CONFORM TO RIDOT's STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR

ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, 2013 AMENDED AUGUST 2013 AND STANDARD DETALS, JUNE 15,

ED B L 5. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUAL
ON UNIFCRM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVISES 2008, INGLUDING ALL REVISIONS."

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR QUANTITY TAKE OFF IN

COMPUTING ANY ESTIMATES.

LENGTH"* fmmw

]
H

7. EMBANKMENT SLOPES AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE 4" OF TOPSOIL AND
SEED, SEE EROSION CONTROL PROGRAM DETAILS.
8 THE CONTRACTOR (S RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION INDICATED ON THESE PLANS.

Planting Schedule:

A - Highbush Blueberry
B - Swamp Azalea

C - Sweet Fern

D - Joe Pye Weed

E - New England Aster
F - Tussock Sedge

INFORMATION DEPICTED !S SUBJECT TO SUCH CHANGES AS AN AUTHORITATIVE FIELD
SURVEY MAY DISCLOSE.

- THE PURPOSE FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE SURVEY AND FOR THE PREPARATION OF THE

PLAN IS TO SHOW THE POSITION OF THE PROPOSED DWELLING AND OWTS RELATIVE TO THE
PROPERTY BCOUNDARY.

BY:

SILT FENCE DETAIL

NOT 70 SCALE

WDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS TWAN THE FULL WIDTH OF POINTS
OF INGRESS DR E5RESS.

LENGTH SHALL BE 50" MINULM WHERE THE SOILS ARE
THE SOMS
WHERE THE TRAVELED

OR 100 FEET, RESPECTIVELY.

THICKNESS = HOT LESS THAN FOUR () INCHES,

o] 100"
ARE CLATS OR SICTS, EXTEPT
LENGTH & L3S THAN 50

MATTHEW J. COTTA PLS-1977
L5.000A453 COA

10.

1.

12.

THAT INCLUDES ANY CONSTRUCTION TG BRING UTILITIES TO THE SITE, ANY REPAIRS, ANY
TRENGHING REQUIRED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPCNSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING AND MAINTAINING ALL
TEMPORARY SEDIMENTATION AND SOIL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES,

THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHOULD BE
VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES, CALL

DIG-SAFE 1(888)344-7233.

1N ALL EXCAVATION AND PLAGEMENT OF FILL THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL PERFORM THE |

|
WORK IN FULL COMPLIANCE WATH THE R.1. STANDARD SPECIFICATION SECTION 202. o f
ALL CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST MUNICIPAL
STANDARDS. IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRAGTOR TO OBTAIN, COMPREHEND {
AND IMPLEMENT THESE REQUIREMENTS PROPERLY. Drawing No.

117159

PROFESSIGNAL

LAND SURVEYOR

REGISTERED
VI

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

Island 02822

Rhode

400 South County Trail — Suite A 201
Exeter,

S Prone (401) 204-4090 / Fax (401) 204-3625 (DY
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FILTER BODY
FILTER SCREEN:
PERFORATED METAL
22 GA. STAINLESS STEEL
i — , TYPE 347 WITH 0.062 HOLES
é! e
= 82
— o
Y— g
3.57 : . 254 3 ;é
=1 | i
| —4 | saeisd
| s3eses
= 5:
—r | e
B N\ - 0.4
\. 1/4" NPT FOR
PRESSURE ALARM
SWITCH (STF-101)
:FART # STF-100A2 - LATE 09/22:08
MATERIAL: REV.A_
DRAWN BY: JASON MAY APPROVED BY: ]
DESCRIPTION: _ FIELD ASSEMBLY |
PRESSURE FILTER J
1188 |

DR.BY: JC CKBY:

12 HANDLE !4’.

—H
STAINLESS STEEL ==
INSECT SCREEN / p—
AIR INTAKE MUFFLER — f
FLANGE b
FINISH GRADE | el 3=
/////f'///// VIO TT I “VDFSE:L ]
TO BOTTOM — 4
\ OF UNT I
2"PVC (SOLID)
\ e | e
\\‘\\__ B rmia swots | [
_ PITCH TO TANK £ "|
T A e
i Tz
Air Intake Muffler Frsios
NOT TO SCALE | s
OUTSIDEDIA,

LA' SANITARY TEE

| 4" SEWER PIPE

+ FILTER GASKET

ZABEL A1800 RESIDENTIAL SEPTIC TANK
EFFLUENT FILTER SPECIFICATIONS

SeptiTech M400 D

1000-GALLON PROCESSOR TANK

WATERTIGHT TANK PENETRATIONS
# 1N STANDARD LOCATION (TY2. OF 3)
g

I
|
t
|
|
i
—d
-

T

&

i

L
-—

[——1 - B "" BAFFLE WALL DETAIL
1__;} I—' L-:‘ — zschamc

1500 GALLON
TWO COMPARTMENT
— SEPTIC TANK

i L
Y Al

T FOR SERUILE Accss..ﬁ—-' g
| W l (
i '
55 1] L'
- 4 . w
sls = | 2 |
= M40CAC) - JOLLEY PRECAST i |
GAP IN SOTTOM OF WALL 000 CONCRETE - N &
mﬁsoLmspm/ 0ss TANR 2 S e = RS 1
[T eance- i e ———— f |
B ) — evs L 84 S sL_
(CERTIRER WATERTKHT IN FELD}
NOTE: ACCESS LIDS SHALL WEIGH 59 s OR; SHALL BE TAMPER ALL PREASSEABLED TANKS SHALL BE CERTIED WATER TGHTBY e DESIGN NOTES
RESISTANT AND MECHANICALLY FASTENED, EACH ACGESS UFACTURER. ALL TANKS ASSEMBLED ON-SITE SHALL BE
‘OPEMING SHALL HAVE A LABEL STATING "ENTRAMNCE (NTQ THE WATET“GHT|N THE FIELD, CERTIFICATE BY WACT\RERORFROM ON-BITE 1) ALL JOMNTS SEALED WITH BUTYL RUBBER SEALANT
TANK COULD BE FATAL". TESTING SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH BiLL OF LADEN. 2) ALL BILETS AND OUTLETS HAVE STATE APPROVED SEALS.
3) AVAILABLE OUTLET FILTER SHOWN,
A}MEETS ASTM C 1227-B7A
5 CONCRETE STRENGTH 5000 PSS, MIN. 28 DAYS
(CERTIFIED WATERTIGHT IN FIELD)
HOTE: ACCESS LIDS SHALL WEIGH 59 lbs OR: SHALL BE
TAMPER RESISTANT AND MECHANICALLY FASTENED.
. EACH ACCESS OPENING SHALL HAVE A LABEL STATING
SeptiTech "ENTRANCE INTO THE TANK COULD BE FATAL™. -
_M400 D PROCESSORLAYOUT - A ALL PRE-ASSEMBUED TANKS SHALL BE CERTIFIED WATER TIGHT BY THE

1/ 1+12° PVC RECVCLELINE

— L

Angia Pump -
Back Tee
45° Up

MANUFACTURER, ALL TANKS ASSEMBLED ON-SITE SHALL BE CERTIFIED
WATERTIGHT IN THE FIELD. CERTIFICATE BY MANUFACTURER OR FROM
ON-SITE TESTING SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH BILL OF LADEN.

GENERAL NOTES
DISCHARGE
*  Tank(s) shall nct be installed at a depth any greatsr then 24-inches. Tank installations requiring & depth
greater than 24-inches shall do so with prior approval by SeptiTech only.

. Tank(s) shall be instalied with a minimum of 12-inches of compacted crushed stone bedding. Select fil
shall be used for backfilling around tanks. Native material may be usad if approved by the design
engineer.

. Water Testing: Contractor is responsible for water testing the concrete tank(s) once the tani(s)

.J.

PLAN VIEW

®\

= "3?:, s — = installation has been compieted and ellowed ta sat ovemight. Wter testing shall be conductad in
N accordance with ASTM C1227.9.2. Instalfing shall be for iding clean water
AR INTAKE for the testing, filling the tanks, and pumping the tanks dry once {esting is compieted.

[ 2 pu anomane

SNORKEL » Exterior Piping: C: is ible for ing and instating aff exterior piping per SeptiTech
installation drawinga.

- Air Intake Fiping: Air intake snorket shall be installed within 100 feet of the processor tank. Air intake
piping shall be Installed such that a positive pitch 1s provided back towards the processor tank such that
any condansation build up is free to drain.

24" DIAMETER RISER WITH COVER

. Pipe ion:  Cs i ible for i ing all piping extesior to the SeptiTech pracessor

g the dis g¢ [ine from tha ta the disposal fleld. Contractor is alao respansible for
DISCHARGE. |nslallmg msulation over the top of the forcemain from the SeptiTech system to the disposal field (f not
buried below frost level in order to preveni freezing.

. Electrical: All electrical work is the ibility of the fcenzed ician and is not
provided by SeptiTech.

SimTech Fitter

'Ff,‘:::'u",‘,'z:g ?JWTS SeptiTech processors can also be built to 3-phase power requirements. If 3-phase is required, please

IR O T i R SR

PRIMARY SEPTIC TANK

nolify SeptiTech at the time of contract signing.

SECTION VIEW

SEPTITECH PROCESSOR

1000 Gal. CONCRETE Tank

8

Discharge Assembly w/ SIMTECH Fiter ( required) |8

Support Structure

10

Spray Header Support Structure
| ~Pump Back Assembly

"
12

Discharge Pump |

Inlet Pipe l NOTE TO INSTALLER

Pump Back Ling
Alr Intake Line

- The SeptiTech processor tank neads to be 1/2 filled

—_——— — i i
Riser with with clean waler prior to startup.

' |
\:mm[amm-

Soray Heade|. Assembly

123

Bio Media

Pump

ITEM |  DESCRIPTION

|TEM

DESCRIPTION
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Island 02822

Rhode
Phone {401) 294-4080 / Fax (401) 294-3625

Exster,

400 South County Trail — Suite A 201
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\Hp20574251832arvar (GROWEM 1 7158 17150 cwg, 41712097 1:05:34 PM

_— _— - GENERAL NOTES:

GeoMat™ 3900 Leaching System 1) 1) MAINTAIN DRAINFIELD INVERT GRADE ELEVATIONS FOR A MINIILIM OF 5", SLOPE NO

N One Zone Design Example GREATER THAN 3:4 BEYOND THE 5 TO ORIGINAL GRADE.
IRRIGATION OR VALVE \
= 2) THE DRAINFIELD AREA IS TO BE KEPT DEBRIS FREE AND PLANTED TO GRASS:
BOXTO GRACE _ Finished Grade _ fLateral 1

~TankiTreatment System , -
/ __=M__h"_‘ n -‘t 4) THERE ARE NQ PUBLIC SEWERS WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE FROPERTY OTHER THAN SHOWN OM
|.[ : f PLAN.
Edge4 75

3) TREES AND SHRUBS ARE TO BE KEFT A MIN(MUM DISTANCE OF 10° FROM THE DRAINFIELD,

Recommended Cover
Depth is 12", 6" Minimum | =7z Lateral 2 Edge to 8

& e
/ 1" GoaMat Core Sch. 40 PVC Distribution Pipe (1" or 1.5% = / - e r €) THERE ARE NO OWTS WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE PROPOSED WELL OTHER THAN SHOWN ON
[+ - - -
i Specified Orifice Holes G £ | = PLAN.
/\~ Fabre , =1 : =

90° ELECTRICAL | 2-25" == -

SWEEPORTWO | mmn

45° BENDS g =

GeoGuard Orifice Shield
“— PRESSURIZED (NO 90° ELBOWS)
PIPE

) THERE ARE NO WELLS WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE PROPOSED OWTS OTHER THAN SHOWN ON |
PLAN.

/| Transportiine .
f i

\E

SiTE

T} THERE ARE NO DRAINS WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE PROPERTY OTHER THAR SHOWN ON PLAN.

-~ —Lateral 3 8) THERE ARE NO PUBLIC WELLS WITHIN 500° OF THE PROPOSED OWTS OTHER THAN SHOWN OR
7 PLAN,

LOCATED AT

Native Soif and/or ;" i 1= mEg%{AEiENOWrss %Awaammw1mmmlummmmmn
SeegifeciEl GEOMAT™ 3900 LEACHING SYSTEM ) — = i
Crose Section Equalization/Throttle Valve —

- Not to Scale -

10) THERE ARE NO WATERCOURSES WETLANDS QR DRAINS WITHIN 200" OF THE PROPOSED |
Ofifices—" Cleanout & _~ OWFS OTHER THAN
Distal head ports

11) AREA OF TRENCHES TO BE STRIPPED 10 FEET ON ALL SIDES OF ALL TREES, STUMPS,
BOULDERS, AND BRUSH,

: = 3809 One Zone Design
NOTE: Lateral spacing as required Sysioma, UL 12} DRAINFIELD TO BE LAID [N NATURAL/UNDISTURBED SOIL. GARE SHOULD BE TAKEN WHEN
Cogyrignt 2010 GEOMATRIX s\rsTEMs uc Mumnm;anwcr REMOVING TOPSOIL S50 NOT TO DISTURB THE SUBSQIL. |

Xy
3 ‘mamsaciuned under ong.
NOTE: m..gusmvmmﬂmm
1. The A harfzon shak be remaved. If necessa Other U and

mﬂmswlthASmm.?Sandlomeelmmnlme — - FIELD.
inveri, BILL OF LADEN.

13) ALL FRE-ASSEMBLED SEPTIC TANKS SHALL BE CERTIFIED WATER TIGHT BY THE
. ALL TANKS ASSEMBLED ON-SITE SHALL BE CERTIFIED WATERTIGHT IN THE

ONSITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM
FOR
David & Janice Martin

!
2} pisoad in cos, voos, gravelly or very gravelly soils )
LOCLS MAP e — . rESTHOLES PERCOLATION DATA e e s e gy W /

NOT TO SCALE 5 s the frss 3" of sand witth the fop 3°of native sof. KEY TH A - verified at 24" (1615-0957) (GLASS 200 MINALIM). -
A Programable mg_icCumrolbr TH B - verified at 24" (1615-0957) 15) THESE PLANS ARE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF DESIGN, APPROVAL AND INSTALLATION OF / !
ES[INER'LEK 1? 4"3&)236 g Location To Be Approved By Qwner I SOIL CATEGORY 4 - DESIGNED USING A LOADING m‘mmmsmmgmimmggg A NOTHING T0 DO
=14, “*NOTICE TO INSTALLER™ ) RATE FACTOR OF 3.1 GAL/SF/DAY LOGATION AND
OESIGNER SUPERVISION REQUIRED. B Septic Tank (1.500 gal) Design Criterla: 1) THE USE OF GARBAGE DISPOSALS 5 STRITLY PROHENTED,
] $co)lg[c't)4NCSTTgﬁscl_ﬁcN)ElR 48 HOURS PRIOR C  SeptiTech Processor Tank g::;g:lzﬁ‘l’;‘ir:r;:'mmg @ 115 galiday = 460 galday
e Dparation? . D SeptiTech Air Intake Muffler '

i - Soil - i =31 18) ALL WITHTHER!DEMSANDFILTERGUDANCE
Using Testhole # A - Soil Calegory 4 - Loading Rate Factor i, momg sPEc Tm"s oF

brC

Date: 08/28/2017

17; THE USE OF TUBS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 100 GALLONS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

o
"’ [ ain .ontract must be Location To Be Approved By Owner Required: 486 / 3.1 (factor) = 148 sf
\/f /=844 7~ - reords NOTE TO INSTALLER: 10" Minimum From Property Line Provided: Geomat 3800 Leachfietd 19) BILL OF LADEN SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE DESIGNER FOR ALL 5YSTEM COMPONENTS,

Checked By;

. 48" Length X 3.25' Width = 149.5 sf Total
& HENANCE ADD WATER AS NECESSARY TO THE TANK TO COUNTERACT ANY E 46L.F. GEOMAT 3900 ] 9 20) ACCESS LIDS SHALL WEIGH 69 bs OR: SHALL BE TAMPER RESISTANT AND MECHANICALLY

) BUOYANT FORCES ACTING UPON THE STABILITY OF THE TANK POSITION - . i~ EAOSTENED. EACH ACCESS OPENING SHALL HAVE A LABEL STATING "ENTRANCE INTO THE TANK
- LILD BE FATAL"

|
I

2
9
)
@
it

WHEN INSTALLING A TANK IN A HIGH WATER TABLE LOCATION.

o ]

1 = 1 | f PRECAUTIONARY NOTES:

1
-
- —_— 5L N A | . ANY SITE PREPARATION ACTIVITIES.

AP 15, I\ — — R ) IR | el

\< Lot 169 / ﬁ"fi;g‘ E&wm’ Z’\ ! E- T — T — — | T Y s o S T / J / (B) PSND SHOULD NOT 8E PLACED mmspnssstomaaemumzpnopmw WHERE

I ”ﬁ gi = 7“7%%,‘;
T
| - L\ “ }é

T
o | - / f
b [ — ~ [ \ e /-’ | / {A) THE PROFOSED PSND LOCATION SHALL BE STAKED OUT AND PROTECTED PRIOR TO
o

J l STORM WATER I8 LIKELY TO COLLECT DURING RAINFALL EVENTS.

| , —— .'

/ — — | | (G} A MINIMUM OF TEN (10) FEET SROULD BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN P10 AND

- | | NEIGHBORING TREES AND SHRUBS. THE ROOT SYSTEMS OF WATERLOVING TREES AND
T e— Prup. GWTS per 1 / SHRUBS CAN CAUSE DAMAGE TO PSNDs.

T — App. 101152851

_ | / (D) UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SKOULD HEAVY EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, OR

I L IMPERMEABLE SURFACESMATERIALS BE ALLOWED QVER A FINISHED PSND. AT A

B ~ MINBALM, THIS WOULD RESULT 1N POOR TREATMENT, MORE LIKELY SYSTEM FAILURE,
/ Ex.wel [+ | BROKEN GOMPONENTS, AND FINANCIAL EXPENSE TO THE HOME OWNER WILL RESULT,

| il o

{AP.“.S. Lot254 |

I

Lo

'App. #1416-1608

& gy, — ' e Denitrification System Configuration | f

P R Design Configuration 4 Bedroom Residential
- "~ 4 Design Flow 480 gpd

- SeptiTech Controller

NEMA 4X Rated Controller Modal M400 Panel

k147

4LISTERED.

invert at Dwelling Elev=  61.57 (Field Verify)
4" PVC Lateral to Septic Tank 12 feet

© SBIONAL ENGINEER

DANIEL R. COTTA

Drsa Sepli: Tank Settings

K

— Seplic Tank Capacity 1500 gallon

=3 Riser at tnlet End of SepticTank Elev= 6246 (8" Rimer)
Invert et Septic Tank in Elev= £1.13

invert at Septic Tank Out Elev= B08B

Riser at Outlet End of Saptic Tank Elev.=  62.46 (6" Riser)
4" PVC Lateral to Processor Tank Z2feet -

(s

g

,INC.

AP. 15, Lot 255

e

SeptiTach Tank Settings

Processor Tank Serias
Prooessor Tank Capacity 1000 gallon
Riser at iniet End of ProcessorTank $2.50 (10.5" Riser)
Invert at Processor Tank tn 80.80
Invert at Processor Tank Out .= 60.80
Riger at Qutiet End of Processor Tank Elev.= 6250 (10.5" Riser)

I Discharge Pump Settings
Pump Model Number LSPOaM

/

Prop.
Well

Enginser / Prefassional Land Sutveyor

. [
AP 15, prop. owTs per ] L S— — e / I
Lot258  App. #9915-1355 | , - T . /4 [
| Vecant I B — —

e NS = AESTAY sy -

AP 15, Lot 269

Island 02822

AFP. 15, EX.OWTS per /afszgm_\ — .
Lot 256 App. #5155 EP WIS 08 —_
o1 ] App. #9615-0551 y =S

i Valve Box to Grade
wmmaom
I\ \ | |
] 1 R -L

. T e

|

( i g \ Transport Line Size -2 |
b \ [ | | Pvc Trnsport Line to ekt 31 feet
/ N Maximum Design Fiow 0.75 gallons/iffevent = 34.50 gal.

Rhode

I Transport Relum 2.85 gallonslevent
| Design Dosage + Transport 19.17 + 2.85 = 22.02 gations/event

AP.15, Lot 268

ST

ANIEL R. COTTA  rrossiormz

| | GEOMAT - 3000

(.| | MatLength Vares
1 Mat Width 325

i Manifoid Length 992

Number of Laterals 4

! Qrifice Spacing

Number of Orifices

Loading Rate

| Grants Bamd
(1| _Founs (Disturhed)

Exeter,

S

FRICAN ENGINEERING

400 South County Trail — Suite A 201

!

g
Eéﬁ

L Field lavert Table

Existing Original Grade  62.76
Finish Grade Min. 6325
Finish Grade Max. 63.75
Invert Elevation 6275

/'i‘ S Frone (401) 204-4090 / Fax (401) 294-3625

-2

(S wass | ‘

| ! 15 Mo wtous Foundeton Drain { FEMA DETERMINATION NOTE
2 TRENCHES ZQNE "X - AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD THIS PLAN IS FOR SEPTIC PURPOSES ONLY
2 LATERALS ‘ PANEL NO. - 44005C0067J

| TYPICAL SYSTEM PROFILE PaNe Mo sabomers AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A SURVEY | of £  sheets
| _ oo - Scale 1" = 20' )

N o R o e | o _A, 1115107268 /4

~ | Water Table Elevation= 80.75




Important:

Contractor/Builders shall verify all conditions and
dimensions before beginning construction. Any
discrepancies shall be reported to LifeStyle Home
Design for justification and/or corrections before
proceeding with work. Contractor/Builders shall
assume responsibility for all errors that are not
reported. (888) 266-3439
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DONNELLY
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|10 PROJECT
DESIGN SERVICE NUMBER
2528 Lafayette Rd, Wayzata, MN 55391 2020-613
Ph (888) 266-3439 Fx (651) 602-5050
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FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE : 1/4" = 1'—0"

THE CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
THE CORRECT INSTALLATION OF ALL EXTERIOR
FINISHES AND WEATHERPROOFING.

AN
|




KITCHEN
‘ —
EE K
<
T = b )
SINK WASH.ER DRYER
2-0° 3-0" 50 |!
LAUNDRY

_CABINET FLEVATIONS

2-00

SCALE : 14" = 10"

Important:

Contractor/Builders shall verify all conditions and
dimensions before beginning construction. Any
discrepancies shall be reported to LifeStyle Home
Design for justification and/or corrections before
proceeding with work. Contractor/Builders shall
assume responsibility for all errors that are not

reported. (888) 266-3439

MODIFIED BY

NAME
DONNELLY

DESIGN SERVICE
2528 Lafayetta Rd, Wayzata, MN 55391
Ph (886) 266-3439 Fx (851) 802-5050

PROJECT
NUMBER

2020-613

0"

2

7-7

10'-6"

2

-1

o

USE |* TYPE “X™ GYP. BD.
ON ALL CLGS., WALLS &
EXPOSED STRUCT. MBRS.

GARAGE
19/0 X 20/6

g
e
o
g
o
=
o
=
~

&

42" H. SNACK COUNTER

<

-$. RECESSED LIGHT

oy

!

16-3

i T

496" 2-0r
1076 W0 i
12-0" 18-0"
[ 6-0" 4 §-0" . g6
hj
I §
I |
!
[ | 5
A ™,
[ ! )
I l 0
| 1
| |
[ t i
| !
| |
| |
1 |
sl s [ '
£nC. LANDING g fy 6/ X8/0 S OR (WP} T 17
HOSE = ey |
X W aeg 0(;7-'/:,“‘ I3 - 4 X 10 HDR ‘
_._ql_h 1= f 9/0 X B/0 SL. OR. (TEWP.)
(TEMP) ! D:y{éfglc — (_ - :}_
:: E ac) & MID - 3.7 X 10\ GL KR
SHOP | < z J
10/0 X 11/6 == a
- — = g8
<l | =l | K a3 GREAT RM.
= 1 @ = 18/0 X 17/6
FURNACE & WATER HEATTR N ! F4——2x12AR 515 016 06— d (9" aG)
St GEN NOTES ok U REPWR | [PLANIE S| ! ]
‘5'~chcFuJ_EDGU-IR1 23 x: '.:” .xg
(18" MIN. EMBED.) | @ . =1 “.‘Iq =
! 4

UL USTED DIRECT VENT GAS
FIREPLACE W/ COMB. AR
VENT & 20° FLUSH HEARTH

5.7

a O vyE2A2A@ R T ?PX

INSTALLED PER WFR'S
SPECS/CODE

+

B
S

10410 WM. ON 47 CRANULAR FILL,
1'THCKD|SLABW/(§)HBARS"‘
Wi

10'-6"

-2 X 12 IR 55| 0 16" &

3
b~ |

[
1
1
41 CONC. SLAB W/ OPTIONAL 6 X 6 ”
1l
I

HIRZ CONT, TED TO IALLS M%

A
GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS. p=1)

e

G J5TS. 0 24 0C~——] |

I

<L

=

.

4
= wAarefyr - -1

-2 X 12 AR AT © 16
ey B RT LT

16/0 X B/0 OH. DR : 1

|

|

B g

Me-5_" X 12° GL HOR.

2-0°

r-10"

67

42-0"

356"

23-11"

THE —|
B8 L lscrsa
COLLECTION

LICENSE NUMBER: 121073 !!!!’
e vem v n T,

COPTROHTQ) 2019 ALAN WASCORD DESCH ASSOOATES, #C.
a1 e BEBG
WERE GRANTED, BY LICENSE, TO (EMD USCR)
WAL ¥

LEGEND

-$- RECESSED DIRECTIONAL LIGHT
PIXTURE

B3R MAL-MOUNT LGHT

- SURFACE-MOUNT LIGHT
HC] FLO00 LGHT

==t SURFACE MQUNTEG

FLUORESCENT

RECESSED EXHAUST FAN VENTED
T0 THE EXTERIOR

CEILUNG FAN

DUPLEX OUTLET
CEILING MOUNTED

DUPLEX QUTLET

220V OUTLET

FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED
OQUTLET (VERFY LOC.)
TELEPHONE QUTLET

DATA QUTLET

TELEVSION QUTLET

SPEAKER LOCATION

SMOKE / CO DETECTOR (SEE
*GENERAL NOTES FOR OTHER
SPEC'S)

BEARNG PONT LOCATION

{PROVIDE SOLID BEAR'C — MIN.
OF MEMBER WDTH U.N.O.)

m
K PONT LOAD FROM ABOVE

4 X 4 POST FROM ROOF HIP,
VALLEY OR RIDGE DOWN TO
BEARING POINT ON WALL BELOW
(MAX, OF 45" FROM VERT)

BEARING WALL SUPPORTING
STRUCTURE ABOVE
H 4 X 10 HDR. @ BEARING WALL INT.

DOOR & OPENINGS W/ MIN (2) 2 X
[) SUPPORT EA 8D (UNC)

B egpeep sTRuCT. NENEER BEARNG
I ewar
I

4-8

k
9-8"

[C.0. DET LOCATION

TED IN EA
FEET QUTSIOE OF EA. BEDROOM

5-0"

12°

|
1
| I ‘
| | 19'-6" 106" |
| -0 L 5-9" | J
o Y
10'-0 & 179" 56" " 5-6"
19'-6" 19°-0° -
96"

IN FLOOR PLAN

M g

ENERGY ENVELOPE KEY

IR ITS WAL JFLR. /CLG, INSUL
EEEH  FOUNDATION INSUL

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE

OR WMITHIN 15
DOOR.,

AT EVERY FLOGR LEVEL W/ BEDROOMS

(SEF SHEET "C” FOR ADD'L INFO) UPPER FLOOR 135¢ SQ. FT.

MAIN FLOOR 178 0. FT,
TOTAL AREA 2532 5Q. FT.

GARAGE AREA + 536 SQ. FT.



| VANITY [ = VANITY
— L l_ -6
MASTER UPPER

496"

COLLECTION
LICENSE NUMBER: 121073

12-0°

18-0"

7-10"

14-8"

4 A

CABINET ELEVATIONS

S =gt

Important:

Contractor/Builders shall verify all conditions and
dimensions before beginning construction. Any
discrepancies shall be reported to LifeStyle Home
Design for justification and/or corrections before
proceeding with work. Contractor/Builders shall
assume responsibility for all errors that are not
reported. (888) 266-3439

MODIFIED BY NAME
DONNELLY
PROJECT
DESIGN SERVICE NUMBER
2528 Latayette Rd, Wayzata, MN 55381 2020-613
Ph (888) 266-3439 Fx (851) 602-5050
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12’-10°

MFD. STUB VRUSSES
P

|
!
|
|
|
I
|
!
|
|
!

26'-6"

R TN Yy p e i ]
1

VAULTED

MASTER

/0 % 1746

RS

TR

OPE

DOWN

182"

| MFD. SCISSOR TRUSSES

, -4

3707

42-0°

1-4

&-8"

Ty
26'-2"

37-0"

42-0

o LEGEND
| -$_ RECESSED LGHT

_$_ RECESSED DIRECTIONAL LIGHT
FIXTURE

B WAL-MOUNT LiGHT

<)~ SURFACE-MOUNT LiGHT

HCJ) FLOOD LiGHT

=1 SURFACE MOUNTED
FLUORESCENT

{A RECESSED EXHAUST FAN VENTED

T¢ THE EXTERIOR
CEILING FAN

OUPLEX OUTLET
CEILING MOUNTED
DUPLEX QUTLET
220V QUTLET

FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED
QUTLET (VERFY LOC.)
TELEPHONE OURET

DATA QUTLET

TELEWSION QUTLET

SPEAKER LQCATION

SMOKE / €O DETECTOR (SEE

“GENERAL NOTES" FOR OTHER
SPEC'S)
BEARING POINT LOCATION

(PROVIDE SOLID BEAR'G — MIN.
OF MEMBER WIDTH UN.O.)

*» O vaaamp v 9¥

w
# PONT LOAD FROM ABOVE
4 X 4 POST FROM ROOF HIP,
VALLEY OR RIDGE DOWN 10
BEARNG POINT ON WAL BELOW
(MAX. OF 45" FROM VERL)

BEARING WALL SUPPORTING
STRUCTURE ABOVE

4 X 10 HOR. © BEARING WALL INT,
DOOR & OPENINGS W/ MIN (2) 2 X
1 SUPPORT EA END (UN.O.)

B roprep sTruCt. uEMEER BEARKG
[ ewar
i

BR. 2
1/0 X 14/10
+/- (g aG)

T TWCRTTD VERe T CO W

5-0

-5

ENERGY ENVELOPE KEY
RCTOR S WALL /FIR /CLG, INSUL.

it FOUNDATION INSUL.
O BSULATICR VALLIEY)

C.0. DET LOCATION
CARBON MOMOXDE ALARMS SHALL BE
LOCATED IN EA. BEDROOM OR WTHIN 15
FEET QUTSIDE OF EA. BEDROOM DOOR.,
AT BVERY FLOOR LEVEL W/ BEOROOMS

56"

=3
I
3

10'-6"

I____W

PER FLOOR PLAN

(SEE 5Hi1T "C” FOR ADD'L INFO)

GARAGE AREA

UPPER FLOOR
NAIN FLOOR

TOTAL AREA
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